P/N 2450DP14C5400
Detail Specification: Page 1 of 3
General Specifications
Part Number
1This applies on to pre-intallation storage (i.e. still on T&R)
Mechanical Dimensions
No. No.
L ± ± 1 4
W ± ± 2 5
T ± ± 3 6
a ± ±
b ± ±
c ± ±
g ± ±
p ± ±
Part Number Explanation
Need the layout file of the above? Send us a message at: http://www.johansontechnology.com/component/techquestion
4001 Calle Tecate • Camarillo, CA 93012 • TEL 805.389.1166 FAX 805.389.1821
2014 Johanson Technology, Inc.  All Rights ReservedVer. 1.1
0.8 max.
4900~59002400~2500
2450DP14C5400
-40 to +85 °C
2.0 max.2.0 max.
0.1
0.1
0.1
T & R
100% Tin
Evaluation Board
Terminal Configuration
Passband (MHz)
Insertion Loss (dB)
Passband VSWR
18 min. @ 9.8 to
11.8GHz
20 min. @ 7.2 to
7.5GHz
18 min. @ 2.4 ~
2.5 GHz
18 min. @ 4.8 ~
6.0 GHz
Attenuation II (db)
Attenuation I (db)
Storage Period
Recom. Storage Conditions1
Operating Temp. Range
1.2 max.
Reel Quanity
2W max. (CW)
Common Port
Low Freq (2.45GHz) Band
GND
High Freq (5.4GHz) Band
Function Function
4,000
0.020
0.3
0.5
0.006
0.002
0.15
0.012
0.2 0.1/0.15
0.1
0.1
0.008
0.05
In
0.1
"High Frequency Ceramic Solutions"
Mini Passive RF Diplexer 2.4/5.4GHz for 802.11-WLAN-WiFi
EIA 0603 with LPF/BPF Filtering Scheme
0.063
0.031
0.008
1.6
9/25/2014
GND
GND
0.8
Power Capacity+5 to +35 °C, Humidity 45~75%RH
18 months max.
0.2
mm